Department of	nnnllons	
Division of Cor P.O. Dox 0327	portilione.	
Tallahassoo, Fl	L 92914	
SUDJECT:	ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS, INC.	
	(proposod corporato namo)	
Enclosod is an for \$ <u>70.00</u>	n original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporatio ·	
Enclosod is an for \$ <u>70.00</u>	י ַיַק	on and our chock 기가다다 1 영요동영영구 -10/25/960108800 ******70.00 ******70
for \$ <u>70.00</u>	ALRON ENTERPRISES, INC.	
for \$ <u>70.00</u>	י ַיַק	
for \$ <u>70.00</u>	ALRON ENTERPRISES, INC. Namo (piniod of lypod) 390 NARRAGANSETT STREET NE Audross	00001986397- -10/25/96010980(*****70.00 *****70 -
Enclosod is an for \$ <u>70.00</u> FNOM:	ALRON ENTERPRISES, INC. Nämö (pilmlöd ör lypöd) 390 narragansett street ne Xudfoss Palm Bay, florida 32907	
for \$ <u>70.00</u>	ALRON ENTERPRISES, INC. Namo (piniod of lypod) 390 NARRAGANSETT STREET NE Audross	

.

ц.•

Note: Please provide the original and one copy of the Articles.

,

٠

0410/29/910-

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



<u>OF</u>

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS, INC.

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the Following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

٠

625 SW 59th Street Miami, Florida 33144

ARTICLE III: NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

7500 Shares

ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI: OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

.

,

The names and street addresses of the initial officer(s) and director(s), if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors are elected, is are:

Hector Tobon 625 SW 59th Street Minmi, Florida 33144

ARTICLES VII: INCORPORATOR(S)

The names and street addresses of the Incorporator(s) to these articles of incorporation are: Ifector Tobon 625 SW 59th Street Miami, Florida 33144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 18 day of 0.44. 1996.

SIGNATURE OF INCORPORATOR(S)

Hector Tation

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE 95 007 05 - AMI: 37

1120

١.

STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 and 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS, INC.

 The name and address of the registered agent and offlee is: Alron Enterprises, Inc.
390 Narragansett Stree N.E. Palm Bay, Florida 32907

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATE CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

(REGISTERED AGENT)